附件 济南市建成区已淘汰的35吨/小时及以下燃煤锅炉清单
	序号
	单位名称
	辖区
	地址
	台数
	容量
（蒸吨/兆瓦）
	合计
（折算为蒸吨）

	1 
	山东省司法厅
	历下区
	经十路15743号
	1
	10
	10

	2 
	山东警察学院
	历下区
	文化东路54号
	2
	10×2
	20

	3 
	山东司法警官职业学院
	历下区
	二环东路6997号
	1
	10
	10

	4 
	山东建筑大学和平校区
	历下区
	和平路47号
	2
	10×2
	20

	5 
	济南辛百成供热有限公司
	历下区
	和平路3号
	1
	10
	10

	6 
	齐鲁电机制造有限公司
	历下区
	工业南路91号
	2
	10×2
	20

	7 
	山东师范大学
	历下区
	文化东路88号
	3
	20×3
	60

	8 
	山东机电城筹建指挥部
	历下区
	姚家东路中段
	1
	10
	10

	9 
	山东工艺美术学院
	历下区
	千佛山东路23号
	2
	10×2
	20

	10 
	山东良友富临大酒店
	历下区
	泺源大街5号
	1
	10
	10

	11 
	济南东郊饭店
	历下区
	解放路37号
	1
	6
	6

	12 
	山东省广播电视局（宿舍）
	历下区
	燕子山西路
	2
	6+4
	10

	13 
	济南环山集团物业管理中心
	历下区
	羊头峪路20号
	1
	10
	10

	14 
	山东财经大学
	历下区
	二环东路7366号
	3
	20×2+10
	50

	15 
	济南东新热电有限公司
	历下区         
	化纤厂路8号
	2
	35×2
	70

	16 
	济南热电有限公司开元供热站
	历下区        
	燕翔路10号
	4
	10×3+15
	45

	17 
	济南大学（东校）
	市中区
	舜耕路13号
	3
	10×3
	30

	18 
	济南液压泵有限公司
	市中区
	文庄路22号
	1
	10
	10

	19 
	济南市市中区房地产开发总公司热力公司
	市中区
	礼拜寺街1号
	2
	15×2
	30

	20 
	中铁十四局兴隆山庄
	市中区
	二环东路12856号
	1
	10
	10

	21 
	济南圣都食品有限公司
	市中区
	党家庄镇西东村
	1
	10
	10

	22 
	山东重骑摩托车厂
	市中区
	党家庄镇西
	5
	10×2+4×2+1
	29

	23 
	山东大学兴隆山校区
	市中区
	二环南路
	4
	20×2,
10×2
	60

	24 
	济南大学（西校）
	市中区
	济微路106号
	3
	20×2，35
	75

	25 
	济南热电有限公司林南供热站
	市中区         
	林祥南街163号
	2
	7MW×2
	20

	26 
	济南热电有限公司铁路南郊锅炉房
	市中区        
	经八路2号
	2
	14MW×2
	40

	27 
	济南热电有限公司岔路街锅炉房
	市中区       
	纬五路66号
	4
	20×3+15
	75

	28 
	济南热电有限公司西八热源厂
	市中区         
	英西南路5号
	2
	24MW+21MW
	65

	29 
	济南热电有限公司南郊热电厂
	市中区                     
	建设路86号
	2
	35×2
	70

	30 
	中国重汽卡车股份有限公司
	市中区              
	党家庄镇南首
	4
	20×4
	80

	31 
	济南铁路局济南西机务段
	槐荫区
	济西南路1号
	2
	15+10
	25

	32 
	济南铁路局济南西车辆段
	槐荫区
	经十西路443号
	2
	10×2
	20

	33 
	济南二机床集团（宿舍）
	槐荫区
	经十路29286号
	1
	6
	6

	34 
	济南二机床集团
	槐荫区
	机床二厂路4号
	3
	20×3
	60

	35 
	济南绿园供热有限公司
	槐荫区
	机床二厂路3号
	1
	15
	15

	36 
	济南铁路建厂局二处
	槐荫区
	济兖路290号
	2
	4×2
	8

	37 
	济南鲁兴包装有限公司
	槐荫区
	济齐路中段339号
	1
	4
	4

	38 
	槐荫天翼食品厂
	槐荫区
	王府庄北
	1
	4
	4

	39 
	济南市匡山热力中心
	槐荫区
	匡山小区东坝路1号
	2
	20×2
	40

	40 
	济南轨道交通有限责任公司
	槐荫区
	槐村街73号
	4
	20×4
	80

	41 
	济南铁路高级技工学校
	槐荫区
	济西铁路生活区
	1
	4
	4

	42 
	中国航空工业集团公司济南特种结构研究所
	天桥区
	济齐路19号
	1
	10
	10

	43 
	济南铁路房产建设集团有限公司热力公司
	天桥区
	车站街30号
	3
	35×3
	105

	44 
	济南热电有限公司明湖热电厂
	天桥区
	生产路2号
	2
	35×2
	70

	45 
	山东省第十八中学
	历城区
	工业北路36号
	1
	2
	2

	46 
	济南市历城职业中等专业学校
	历城区
	郭店街道办事处
	2
	4×2
	8

	47 
	济南护理职业学院
	历城区
	旅游路3636号
	1
	10
	10

	48 
	山东青年政治学院
	历城区
	经十东路9669号
	2
	10+4
	14

	49 
	山东山水水泥集团有限公司新材分公司
	历城区
	工业北路147号
	1
	10
	10

	50 
	力诺集团股份有限公司
	历城区
	经十东路
	2
	10×2
	20

	51 
	济南德馨斋食品有限公司
	历城区
	北园大街36号
	1
	10
	10

	52 
	济南市历城区隆霈动力厂
	历城区
	荷花路西首
	1
	10
	10

	53 
	山东省地质探矿机械厂
	历城区
	经十路2501号
	1
	6
	6

	54 
	济南盛源化肥有限责任公司
	历城区             
	工业北路23号
	3
	35×3
	105

	55 
	济南东盛热电有限公司
	高新区
	济南高新区流海村北
	1
	35
	35

	56 
	山东现代职业学院
	高新区
	经十东路20288号
	2
	15×2
	30

	57 
	山东英才职业学院
	高新区
	英才路2号
	3
	10+15+20
	45

	58 
	山东职业学院
	高新区
	经十东路2300号
	3
	20+10×2
	40

	59 
	济南东盛热电有限公司（出口加工区）
	高新区
	出口加工区
	1
	20
	20

	60 
	济南热力有限公司小鸭热源厂
	高新区    
	工业南路小鸭工业园
	5
	35×5
	175

	61 
	部队、武警单位（共7家）
	10
	
	36

	合计
	131
	
	2012
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